## of the Su min to

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

First National Bank of Oregon Real Estate Lean Division P. O. Box 1936 Klamath Falls, Ore. 97601 Vol. 79 Page 7005

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

64779

## **DEED OF TRUST**

| THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this   | DC .   |
|---|--|
| 19. 79, among the Grantor, THOMAS LEE REYNOLDS AND ELEANOR ELANE REYNOL HUSBAND AND WIFE (herein "Borrower"), TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY (herein "Trustee FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON , a coexisting under the laws of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA , whose address 1300 SW 5TH PORTLAND, OREGON (herein "Trustee"), and continue the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Borrower"), and continue the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Borrower"), and continue the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Borrower"), and continue the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Borrower"), and continue the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Borrower"), and continue the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Borrower"), and continue the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Borrower"), and continue the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein "Trustee"), and continue the UNITED     | e"), and the Beneficiary orporation organized and is |
| BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein crown and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property lokamath, State of Oregon:  |  |
| 13, KENNICOTT COUNTRY ESTATES, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF   | OREGON.  |
|   |  |
| en de Benjara in disebagai in paela julia vala da de da   | •  |
| responsacione del meno escribilidado en responsaciones de la proposición de la persona de la composición de la<br>En escribilidades de la composición de la proposición de la proposición de la proposición de la proposición de  |  |
| , spatelines, pasie e anne in a palema, den, politica en ese in tre institutiva (là lin) in interación.<br>Las linestacións como la comita el successor el como paren la comita de la comita de la comita de la comita de   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| 마르크 (1986) - 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   | •  |
| and the state of the second of the state of the state of the second of the state of the state of the second of<br>The state of the state o |  |
| 요하는 사용에 복합하는 것 있다. 문학에 한 한 경기에 대한 것 같아 하는 것 같아.<br>하는 것들은 사용한 것 같은 사용을 보고 있다. 그는 것을 보고 있다. 하는 것 같아 보는 것 같아 보는 것을 받는 것 같아.<br>사용한 가을 하는 것은 사용으로 있는 것 같아.   |  |
| 41 gravita pjeka a terretjete, jede ledere eta draven ir lakon eta stife eta gali a dili italia ir italia eta<br>Namako jiha lijene a li a grisa kon mana manari pikali ali ali ali parte eta italia eta a desa a t   |  |
| NOTE Clade gadi gira sumud se toli saudi terbiga, ausage e salakse emikeli, kese ese en alikas akse eti ett et<br>Aumang g <b>ali</b> kas karlega utan kesangal ere kasala, en apelijusar laguas kejenga tunagan ett ett utan ett ere et  |  |
| Andrew Colombia (1986), a la fill de proposition de la fill de la<br>La fille de la grande de la fill de la filma de la fill   |  |
|   |  |
| oranda santi elimento di tribita in cintra pri matti gamento de loco con cida titali incolo colo.<br>Pre del forma di treve e legistro o control ese dell'ese properti della colo di colo di tribita della coloria<br>Aperente con control e della coloria control della controla coloria di coloria di coloria coloria di coloria c  |  |
| 이 불편하면 되었다. 사람은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.   |  |
| ent der moteriere beginnt der beginnt beginne filmer in Karetan fert der der die Alle der der der der der der<br>Der gelichte Krissie der gegen der der gelichte der der der der der der der der der de   |  |
| which has the address of 5822. WI.NTER. AVENUE  | FALLS  |
| the Catherine from the energy that the Markett for the first of the control of the control of the control of the  | [City]   |
| OREGON  |  |
| 그는 눈을 가득하다면 보는 것으로 느껴 느 사고 있는 그들은 눈을 들는 그는 그는 사람이 무겁게 되어 되는 것이다.  |  |

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

RE-92 -9-75

unital article and a for supplication

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance. If any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as ad

by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, held by Lender shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

under paragraph 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter crected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower ma

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums received by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. In Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or the procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust.

or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower as the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein, and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this 15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction to combines uniform covenants for covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In a fee to the provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note endites with applicable law, such conflict shall and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note and for this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creati

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Borrower, by the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable aw. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall exceute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more particle and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the nurchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warrants.

Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made statements. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Sorrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if; (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee to persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons in the thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor

| 24. Use of Property. T   | ustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. he Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. s used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorney's fees" shall include attorney's fees, if y an appellate court.   |
|--|--|
| In Witness Whereof   | , Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.  |
| or de la grand de la france.<br>Orași de la grand de la veza de l   |  |
| <ul> <li>Medical programmes and programmes and programmes are programmed as a programme of the programmes and programmes are programmed as a programme of the programmes are programmed as a programmed as a programme of the programmes are programmed as a programmed as a programme of the programmes are programmed as a programmed as</li></ul> | THOMAS LEE REYNOLDSBorrower  |
|  | ELEANOR ELANE REYNOLDSBorrower   |
| State of Oregon,   | KLAMATHCounty ss:  |
|  | day of   |
| (Official Seal)  | oriental a describilità de la companya del companya del companya de la companya d |
| My Commission expires:   | 1-3-83 Lu Dilon  |
| NOTA   | Notary Public for Oregon   |
|  | e tillet og i elle fremente er i i gjelet i gjer gjelet i eller ble i eller er en er eller et eller et eller e<br>State tre et eller e   |
| TÒ TRUSTÉE:  | REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE   |
| said note or notes and this  | holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together ecured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the or this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.   |
| Date:  |  |
| "我们感觉"的"我们",更有好多数"别"的现在分词是有一个好好的"说话"。  | g hat hat 190 filk byrk light of tid trom strain lightyffilk og makaraf fra egen og held.<br>Fran grægelighika fra elektrikeren en tække filklinger og klasse fran 1900.   |
| 그래프 경수를 입하하는 것 같아.   | કુલાં લાક લાક માટે પહોંચા કરી પાસે કરાવો હતા. કરી કરી હતી કરી કરી હતી છે. તે હતી હતી હતી હતી છે.<br>આ તાલા કરી કે કાર્યક્રમાં જ કરી કરાવા હતી હતા. કરી કે જાણ હતી હતી કરી હતી હતી.   |
| र सुराय (४ (जनसेन स्तेतु २५) जन सहि जोदी है  |  |
| The application of the state of the Section  | 선생님의 발표에서 한국 구축을 받는다고 되었다. 그리고 있다.<br>전쟁 경기 전쟁 전쟁 경기 기업  |
| i diga beker dan   |  |
| THE WAY OF PRINCIPLE STORY OF  |  |
|  | 사는 보다 발생에서 선생님들이 사용하고 말했다. 이 사용하고 있다는 그리고 있다.<br>  |
|  | (Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)   |
|  | Copact Server Time Reserved For Lender and Recorder)   |
| 이 명한 사이를 되지 않는데 아이를 받았다. 이 이<br>이 물론 작곡 사용한 원인들의 아이를 보고 있다.  | TATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 88.   |
| ्रभेद्र रिप्ते के कि एक रिक्ता के अने समित्र है।<br>जाता कि का अपने महिला है जिसकार अस्तर है।  | De la calenda de 1996. Especial de participar a 2000 de la calenda de la calenda de la calenda de la calenda d<br>Antal de maior de la calenda de 2000 de la calenda de  |
| u enginterjanja na 11. suu.<br>Kisan eli ja uusti jaja ja talota essa.   | Hed for record at request of   |
| 一、大概的控制的特别的 1995年代<br>1995年代表现的 2016年代的 1995年代   | A. D. 1979 at 0:48 clock M., and   |
| n fra Robertski en en fliske i<br>Herrikkrig fan de fran it beskilde   | fully recorded in Vol. M79 of Mortgages on Page 7.005  |
| ો વિક્રો ફર્સાફ પ્રકાશનો હતાના છે.<br>ફિલ્લુ સામેલકહૂન સ્ટોડિક કરો છે.   | Wm D. MILNE, County Cle  |
| 医脓性结合性 医多种性 医多种毒素 医二种毒素  | By Denotha Dolls Ch  |
| ्रिकृष्टिक् वर्ति विश्वविद्यासम्बद्धाः स्टब्स्य स्थापित्।<br>वर्षात्रीका स्थाप वर्षात्रीय वर्षात्रीय स्थापित्।   | Associated with the continuous $\mathbf{f}(\mathbf{e}_{i},\mathbf{f}(1,0),0)$ . The second of $\mathbf{f}(\mathbf{e}_{i},0)$   |
| ાં પ્રાથમિક સમારે કે પ્રાથમિક એ વેઇક્સ પ્રેમેન્ટ<br>જમારા મારાકારને ફેલ્પની ફાર્ય ફુલ્યું જેને   |  |
| ज्ञात कृत्याच्या अंतर ने तो है के लिखें  |  |

attention and